

The ODP Corporation to Present at the Noble Capital Markets' Twentieth Annual Emerging Growth Equity Conference Tuesday, December 3rd, 2024

December 2, 2024

BOCA RATON, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Dec. 2, 2024-- The ODP Corporation ("ODP," or the "Company") (NASDAQ:ODP), a leading provider of products, services and technology solutions to businesses and consumers, announced today that Adam Haggard, senior vice president and interim co-chief financial officer, and Tim Perrott, vice president of investor relations and treasurer, will present at the Noble Capital Markets' Twentieth Annual Emerging Growth Equity Conference on December 3rd, 2024 at approximately 2:30 pm (ET).

A replay of the presentation will be available the following day on the Company's investor relations website, investor.theodpcorp.com.

About The ODP Corporation

The ODP Corporation (NASDAQ:ODP) is a leading provider of products, services, and technology solutions through an integrated business-to-business (B2B) distribution platform and omnichannel presence, which includes world-class supply chain and distribution operations, dedicated sales professionals, online presence and a network of Office Depot and OfficeMax retail stores. Through its operating companies Office Depot, LLC; ODP Business Solutions, LLC; and Veyer, LLC, The ODP Corporation empowers every business, professional, and consumer to achieve more every day. For more information, visit <a href="https://doi.org/10.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.1007/ncm2.

ODP and ODP Business Solutions are trademarks of ODP Business Solutions, LLC. Office Depot is a trademark of The Office Club, LLC. OfficeMax is a trademark of OMX, Inc. Veyer is a trademark of Veyer, LLC. ©2024 Office Depot, LLC. All rights reserved. Any other product or company names mentioned herein are the trademarks of their respective owners.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241202270794/en/

Tim Perrott
Investor Relations
561-438-4629
Tim.Perrott@theodpcorp.com

Source: The ODP Corporation